
OSU Publications  http://extension.oregonstate.edu/catalog/ 

 Grow Your Own:   
http://ir.library.oregonstate.edu/xmlui/handle/1957/21092 

 Improving Garden Soils with Organic Matter: 
http://extension.oregonstate.edu/catalog/pdf/ec/ec1561.pdf 

 Building a raised bed cloche: 
http://ir.library.oregonstate.edu/xmlui/bitstream/handle/1957/19908/ec1627-e.pdf 

 2010 Vegetable variety trials: 
http://ir.library.oregonstate.edu/xmlui/bitstream/handle/1957/20930/em8777-10.pdf 

 Vegetable varieties 
http://horticulture.oregonstate.edu/content/vegetable-variety-selection-resources 

 
Other Pacific Northwest  

 Short Season Vegetable gardening  
http://www.cals.uidaho.edu/edcomm/pdf/PNW/PNW0497.pdf 

 
Books to read 
 Contains information on growing  

 Four Season Harvest – Eliot Coleman 

 The Gardeners A-Z Guide to Growing Organic Food- Tanya Denkla 

 The Edible Front Yard – Ivette Soler 

 The Vegetable Gardeners Bible – Edward Smith 

 Garden Ways Joy of Gardening – Dick Raymond 

 Vertical Vegetables and Fruit – Rhonda Hart  
 
Information on science vs garden myth 

 The Informed Gardener – Linda Chalker Scott (has other books) 

 Decoding Garden Advice – Jeff Gillman (has other books) 
 
Fun reading 

 Tomatoland – Barry Estabrook 

 How Carrots Won the Trojan War – Rebecca Rupp 

 In Defense of Food – Michael Pollan (has other titles) 

 Animal, Vegetable, Mineral – Barbara Kingsolver 

 Banana – The Fate of the Fruit That Changed the World – Dan Koeppel 
 

General useful Internet resources 
 

 Northwest Garden e-news  
http://extension.oregonstate.edu/gardening/subscribe 

 Nichols Garden Nursery on straw bale gardens 
https://www.nicholsgardennursery.com/store/strawbales.php  

 Cornell University Vegetable Growing Guides       
http://www.gardening.cornell.edu/homegardening/scene0391.htm 

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://ir.library.oregonstate.edu/xmlui/bitstream/handle/1957/20930/em8777-10.pdf
https://www.nicholsgardennursery.com/store/strawbales.php


World Seed Sources 
 
Italian varieties 
http://www.growitalian.com/ Grow Italian is the US provider of Franchi Sementi seeds from Italy.  
http://www.italianseedandtool.com/ A division of Gourmet Seed International -A distributor of Bavicci 
Seed.  
 
French 
B and T World Seeds – b-and-t-world-seeds.com 
 
English 
Thompson and Morgan - http://www.thompson-morgan.com/  
Chiltern Seeds - http://www.chilternseeds.co.uk/ 
The Real Seed Catalog - http://www.realseeds.co.uk/ 
 
Germany   
Magic Garden Seeds -  http://www.magicgardenseeds.com/ 
 
Asia 
Evergreen Seeds  -mainly Japanese varieties http://www.evergreenseeds.com/ 
AgroHaitai Ltd.  – www.agohaitai.com (based in Canada) 
 
Canada 

 Manhattan Farms - http://www.manhattanfarms.ca/index.html 

 Stokes Seeds - http://www.stokeseeds.com/home.aspx 
 
 
 
Rare and unusual varieties of seed (* local or of special interest) 
 

 Amishland  Heirloom Seeds - http://www.amishlandseeds.com/index.htm 

 Baker Creek Heirloom Seeds (beautiful and tempting catalog)- http://www.rareseeds.com/ 

 Harris Seeds - http://www.harrisseeds.com/storefront/default.aspx 

 Johnny’s Select Seeds -  

 *Nichols Garden Nursery (online only) -https://www.nicholsgardennursery.com/store/index.php 

 Reimer Seeds - http://www.reimerseeds.com/ 

 *Renees Garden (MG fund raiser!) - http://www.reneesgarden.com/ 

 Richters -http://www.richters.com/ 

 Seeds of Change  - http://www.seedsofchange.com/home.aspx 

 Seed Savers Exchange – http://www.seedsavers.org/ 

 Seedman.com – Seeds from around the world - http://www.seedman.com/ 

 *Territorial Seeds - http://www.territorialseed.com/ 

 Fedco seeds - http://www.fedcoseeds.com/ 

 Wood Prairie Farm - http://www.woodprairie.com/ (potatoes) 
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